

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

JAL Clearing

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14659

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

₽ T C C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

F2555000000	:DATE: DD	INTÉD	1838 338 G -	33.40 05.04	€ ¥#GCC SCOOLS TABLE		450400000000000000000000000000000000000	·		
				SIVIS OF SA	Line control of	SHII	> VIA	FO.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
	NING DAT	/2009 F:	00/06/	2000						
189198888	CAP RESERVA	era panteeraansoos	08/06/	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT	17-92-02-03-933-33-33-33	$_{ m BID}$	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
	LINE	QUAI	VIITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM N	UMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001			ı	JB		962-73				
		RECLAMA	1 ATION:	REST	ļ		uro a civ	ER PROPERTIES		
			02. ,				WD & OIN	EN PROPERITES		
		THE WES	T VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING D	IVISION,	FOR THE AGENO	ΞΥ,	
		I'HE WES	T VIRO	GINIA G BIDS	DEPT 5 FROI	OF ENV	/IRONMEN' [ED CONT]	TAL PROTECTION	ī,	
		RECLAMA	TION (DF 2.	-ACR	E ABANDON	VED MINE	RIALS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN	ΙA	
		CHAPMAN	VILLE	WES'	r) LAI C VIR	NDSLIDE" SINIA, (I	PROJECT JOGAN CO	LOCATED NEAF		
	*************	A MANDA 07/07/0	TORY (ON SIT	CE PRI	EBID CONF	FERENCE S	HALL BE HELD THE PREBID	ON	
		CONFERE PREBIDS	NCE WI	LL RI INVOI	SULT VE EX	IN BID I CTENSIVE	ISQUALII FOOT TRA	ICATION. ALS	o, E	ECEIVED
		DIFFICU	LT TER	RRAIN	AND/	OR DURING	INCLEM	ENT WEATHER.		
		DIRECTI	ONS T	PRE	BID:	,			2009	AUG -6 PM 1:17
		TRAVEL CHAPMAN	SOUTH VILLE	ON US	ROUT	TE 119 (C	ORRIDOR	G) PAST OUTE 7 AND GO	W	V PURCHASING
		APPROXI	MATELY	3 MI	LES.	PROJECT	SITE W	LL BE ON THE		DIVISION
		PLANS A	ND SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S MAY BE	OBTAINE	D FROM WVDEP,		
		PH. 304	-926-0	485 U	PON P	ST., SE,	CHARLES On Ole F	TON, WV 25304 NON-REFUNDAB		
		FEE. PA	AYMENŢ	MUST	BE M	ADE BY C	HECK OR	MONEY ORDER.		
						υ.				
		EXHIBIT	5				The state of the s			
		1 /			SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS	33397 933	70000000000000000000000000000000000000
IGNATURE	Los	266	li A	\rightarrow					DATE	08/04/09
TLE F	resid	lent	FEIN	55	-074	2734	•	ADDRESS CHA		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
4	WH	EN RESPO	NDING T	O RFQ,	INSERT	NAME AND	ADDRESS II	N SPACE ABOVE LA	BELEC) 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



ン型のウスゴイ

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER
DEP14659

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TE	RMS
06/04/2009	
BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	√ T
WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED.	
CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN.	
WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR LOGAN COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)	
ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE JONES TELEPHONE 04-524-7658 DATE 8-4-09	
11111 In the second of the sec	
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
DEP14659

⊗PAGE ⊗

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SH I

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	.E	SHIP V	iA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:		08/06/2	2009			BID (PENING TIME	01	;30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM.NUM	1BER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
			L						
							RED TO PROVI		
	A CERT.	TETCATI	e froi	n wor	KERS' COM	SENSATIO	N IF SUCCESS	FUL.	
-	ATT OF	centra me	DIDNACI (arra aza		מדדד מדדה		rrrs	
		THE IT		LHECK	ED REPOM A	ATTP RE	A REQUIREMEN	.T.	
'	Or Ini	S CONTI	KAC1:						
ļ	VV\ T	NICITO A NIC	ים. כו	TCCEC	PETT VENTO	דו אווס פו	FURNISH PRO	iOE	
	F *		i		•		ICE PRIOR TO	O.L.	
,							SPECIFIED I	N	
1							F INSURANCE		·
					50,000.				
					,				
	(') Bi	UILDERS	RIS	k inst	TRANCE: S	SUCCESSI	TUL VENDOR SH	ALL	,
	FURNIS	H PROOI	OF I	BUILDI	RS RISK -	- ALL RI	SK INSURANCE	IN	
	IOMA NA	UNT EQU	JAL TO	100	OF THE A	MOUNT (F THE CONTRA	CT.	
							OTAL AMOUNT		
							RGINIA, SHALL		
							THE SUCCESS		·
							BOND AND LA		
							THE CONTRAC		
							CERTIFIED CH URNISHED BY		
							BUSINESS IN		
							EDIT SUBMITT		
							FOR PROJECTS		
1			ŀ	L .	3		HECKS ARE NO		
							PERFORMANCE		•
•				ì	BOND.	· ·			
							,		L E E
) M2	AINTENA	NCE E	OND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE		
.]	BOND CO	OVERING	THE	ROOF	NG SYSTEM	WILL E	E A REQUIREM	ENT	
(F THE	SUCCES	SFUL	VENDO	R.				**
			-						
]	REV. 13	L/ _/ 00							
/	1	// /		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			IDATE	
SIGNATURE	JA M	SAT				30	×4-524-7658	DATE	8-4-09
TITLE O	College	FE	EIN CC	(-MY	12734		1		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



DOGZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14659

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	ostalisti (1862-1821 1821 1844	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	91. 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4 2	
06/04/200		AMB OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	08/06/	2009	BTD	I	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNTPRICE	AMOUNT
***	* * * * * * * *	****	******	******	
(EX COM EVA CON IF BID 800	PIRATION PLETE THI LUATION TO TRACTOR. THE ORIGINATION OING DOCUM-643-9748	DATE: 01/3: S ORIGINAL D DETERMINI THIS IS A VAL OMB #10 MENTS YOU (OR WWW.AVS	29-0119 IS NOT A CAN CONTACT THE A COSMRE.GOV	HED. YOU MUST AN AVS DATA TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874.16. ATTACHED TO THE	
PERS STA' LICI LICI MADI CAPI RM WES' PROS NUME BIDI CONT	SONS DESING BOY BENSING BOY ENSE. APICE BY CONTROL COMPICATION CHARLES ON THE BER ON THE BER ON THE BER TO COMPICACTORS IN TRACTORS IN SUCCESSFIL	A STATE COI RING TO PER E LICENSED. ARD IS EMPO PLICATIONS ACTING THE LEX, 1900 F ARLESTON, W A STATE COI SIDDER TO I SIR BID. IPLETE: IAME: ICENSE #:.	WERED TO ISSUE TO FOR A CONTRACTOR	WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS IS LICENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR, BLDG. 6, -558-7890. IRES ANY ACTORS LICENSE TO FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE OF	
SIGNATURE	Alen	1, 7		4-524-7658 DATE	8-4-09
TITLE OCCUPANT	- O G J FE	"55-0742	7.34		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOCZEA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for NAMES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE Quotation

DEP14659

: P/	AGE:	Ж.	:	
	5	٠		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ..

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE TNUOMA UOP LINE PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE ♥REQUEST FOR QUOTATION♥ ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-524-7658 SIGNATURE 8-4-09



MODZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
DEP14659

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE STREET OF THE S

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TES TES	MO OC CAL	Gennessernes	SHIP	ziwianowa remissiala	F.O.B	
06/04/	<u> Antonomia in transferio de la polició de</u>	IVIS OF SAL		377F	V +C1	г.ч.в	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		2000		<u> </u>	BTD C	אין	
28,148,168,168,174,188,163,185,477	1888-888-88-88-88-88-88-88-88-88-88-88-8	050000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT				01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NU	VBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	POP DEFERRE A	ומיוסס	ן פראזרב ז	ן אודירינודאז ידינו	ר מוואסאא	TEE PERIOD SHAI	T
	BE REMEDIED A						**************************************
	WRITTEN NOTIC		PEAF	ENOU OF I	DE CONTR	ACIOR OFON	
	3		 1112 TH	ONE-VEA	אמסמוזם פ	TEE PERIOD, THE	, ,
						THE CONDITIONS	
1	1	•		t .		OF THE WORK.) materials
	1		1	£		ORKMANSHIP OF	Water and the state of the stat
	1		1	į.		LOPS DURING THE	,
	1		1	1		THE CONTRACTOR	
1	AT ITS EXPENS		present	DB CORRE		TITI CONTINUE TON	
1	1		ME-V	DE CHARAI	ן משפר אשריט	IOD SHALL NOT E	
	1		1	•		PERFORMANCE TIM	· — ;
	ALLOTTED FOR					THE CTANATION TIE	I I
. 1	1		ş	F		GETATION MAY BE	,
	FURTHER DEFIN		E .		- 1		'
	CONTAINED HER			12011112011		- C111 2 C110	į
,		and					
	(3) TERMINAT	TON:					
	F '		ONTRA	CT MAY BI	CANCET	LED IN WHOLE OR	
٠ .	IN PART IN WE						
						REMEDY IT MAY	
	1			J	1	IVEN NOT LESS	·
						E, (DELIVERED E	v
						D) OF INTENT	
	O TERMINATE						***************************************
							:
	(4) IT SHALI	BET	HE RE	SPONSIBII	LITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
7	VENDOR TO:				1		
	(A)	OBTAI	N ALI	NECESSAI	RY DIVIS	ION OF HIGHWAYS	
1	PERMITS FOR A	LL TR	ANSPO	RTATION C	F EQUIP	MENT AND	
	TATERIALS TO						
	(B)	OBTAI	N ANY	AND ALL	REQUIRE	D CONSTRUCTION	
I	PERMITS OR RE	LATEI) JOB	PERMITS.	[
	-						
ı	(5) TECHNICA						
	AALIW	ORK U	NDER	THIS CONT	RACT SH	ALL BE IN	
,			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			
SIGNATURE	of h later	ノー			TELEPHONE O	4524-7658 DAT	8-4-09
TITLE	THE STATE OF THE S	N.55-	ヘフィ	17.34			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NUCCEN

SIGNATURE &

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP14659

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304 SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 08/06/2009 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER LINE UÓP ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "LAKE (WINKLER) LANDSLIDE" SAID PLANS & SPEC\$ ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF DRAWINGS A\$ PREPARED BY ESMER & ASSOCIATES, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. IN THE SPECIFICATIONS \$HALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE 304



NODZE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14659 PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TÉD		() TER	IMS OF SAI	Ė	SH	IIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/	200.	9								
BID OPENING DATE:		0	8/06/:	2009		_	BID (OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		QUAN	ΤΙΤΥ	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM	NUMBER	UNITPRICE		TNUOMA
		A S PRO	TATE (ONTRA MADE	ACT PI	ROJECT (THER THAI	EEL PRODUCTS THOSE STEE AS USED IN	L	
		Α.	CONST	RUCT: R OTHI TURE GHWA' OOLING PMENT PROJI	ON ONE ON ONE ON ONE ON ONE ON ONE ONE O	F, OR AN PROVEMEN LUDING, R THE IN VENTILATIHE SUPERUAN VIRGINIA	IY ADDITION IT TO ANY BUT NOT INSTALLATION TING PLANT PLY OF ANI IT TO A CO	ANY ERECTION TO, ALTER BUILDING OR IMITED TO, ON OF ANY HE OF ANY HE OF ANY HE OF ANTERIALS ONTRACT WITH BIDS WERE 1001.	ATION ROADS ATING FOR THE	
·.		В.	SHAPI FABRI PROCI SUCH HEART	ED, DI CATEI ESSED OPERI TH, BI	RAWN, OR (BY A ATIONS ASIC (EXTRUDE THERWIS COMBINA FROM XYGEN,	D, FORGEI E SIMILAR TION OF T	LY PROCESSE WO OR MORE (E BY THE OP) FURNACE,	D, OR OF	
,	***	C.	AMER	CA AI ISULAI	ID INC	CLUDES A	LL TERRIT	D STATES OF ORY, CONTINI SDICTION OF		
		WRI:		AUTHC			SING DEPA OF FOREI	RTMENT MAY, GN STEEL	IN	,
		Α.	EXCE	D ON	TENT	H OF ON	E PERCENT	USED DOES NOT THE SAND FIVE		
 		/	1/2/2	2 COIN ‡			TRUS THOU		49°4489433484	
SIGNATURE	7	<u></u>	11, A	<u> </u>			TELEPHONE 304-5		DATE	E 11 20
TITLED AG	27 M	17/	UJ U	N ===			*			8-4-09
Tresider	L		1.2	" <i>5</i> 5	-079	Q739	/	ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	EN R	ESPO	NDING T	O RFQ,	INSER	T NAME AN	D ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE	LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



HODZEA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14659

901	PAGE:	:: ::	
v	9	,	

SADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P-TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DOS/04/2009 BID OPENING ATTE 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY DOP CAT THE MANAGER DATE OF 130PM HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, B. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/0. EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL CNLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM CLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THAN 10,000	DATE PRIN	ITED.	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTE	RMS
HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WEICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, B. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/0. EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED. THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THAN 10,000 THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR OR LESS THAN 10,000											
HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERD TO THE PROJECT OR, B. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT ERASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM. GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE \$-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS RODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF NACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THAN 10,000 THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000	CONTRACTOR ANY	120100000000000000000000000000000000000	oransiansionalaa	385046900000	BUAKARR		49, 4008 130841888	rester i sur consenter material sono	11 (A. 1988), ARC 1888, PARCER	:30PM	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, B. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUPFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALITERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 1,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000	LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP		ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRI	CE	AMOUN	T
DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01. EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000			GREA' COST	TER. IS TI	FOR TI	HE PURPOS LUE OF TH	ES OF THE STEEL	IIS SECTIO	N, THE		
OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000		В.	DETER NOT I QUANT	RMINES PRODUC TITY	ETHAT CED II OR OTI	r specifi n the uni Herwise A	ED STEE! TED STA: RE NOT !	MATERIAL: TES IN SUF TEASONABLY			
DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000		OF	THIS S	ECTI	AM NO	BE SUBJ	ECT TO	IVIL PENAI			
DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000		REV. 1	0/01/01	· .							
IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000		EXHIBI	r 7			·	4			·	
EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000	\$	ſ		, MUNII	GLAS	SS & STEE	L IN PUE	LIC WORKS			
POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.		EVERY (ALTERATION PUBLIC IN THE MORE THE STEEL A GLASS, IN ADDIT FOR USH DOMESTI	CONTRACTION, FOR WORKS, CASE CASE CASE RECTION, CAST THE CALUNDOUGT I	T FOR EPAIR WHER OF STE ,000 UIRED EEL PR ITEMS IE SIT INUM,	CONS CONS CE THE EL ON OR WE ODUCT OF N E OF GLAS S THA	TRUCTION PROVEMENT COST IS ILY, WHERE MORE STATE WE STATE WE SERVICE WORK PUBLIC WORK SERVICE SOR STEEL OF STATE WE SERVICE SOR STEEL OF STATE WE SERVICE SOR STEEL OF STATE WE SERVICE SOR STEEL OF STATE SOR STEEL OF STATE SOR STEEL OF STATE SOR STEEL OF STATE SOR STATE STATE SOR SOR STATE SOR SOR STATE SOR SOR STATE SOR SOR SOR STATE	OR MAIN MORE THE CO THAN 10 LL ACCE OR EQUIORKS SHAPEL, UNLED OR LES	TRUCTION, ITENANCE OF IAN \$50,000 ST OF STEE ,000 POUNT IPT ONLY AI IE UNITED SE PMENT PURC ILL BE MADE ISS THE COS	F AND, EL IS OS OF LUMINUM STATES CHASED E OF ST OF		

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



NOD ZEV

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14659

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 1 F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS O6/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30 PM LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT THE NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN	
FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED	
FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED	
ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED	
PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.	
IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL.	
REV. 3/88	
EXHIBIT 9	
NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA.	
THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:	
(1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	•
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-524-7658 DATE 8-4-09	
TITLE President FEIN 55-0742734 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	



VEZDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14659

RFQ NUMBER

§	AGE	
	11	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SA	т е се с	F.O.B.	
06/04/2009	LE SHIF VIA		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2009	БТТ	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
		UNIT PRICE	
LINE QUANTITY UOP	NO ITEM NUMBER	UNITRICE	AMOUNT
PURCHASING DIVISI	WARDED TO THE BUYER ON. THE ARCHITECT/E E ADDENDUM TO THE ST T IS ISSUED.	N¢INEER SHALL AL	uso
INTERESTED PARTIE OPENING DATE AN	ALL SEND THE ADDENDU S AND IF NECESSARY, Y ADDENDUM SHOULD BE TEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
BIDDERS AND SUBMI THE SAME RULES AN ORIGINAL BIDDING ADDENDUM DOCUMENT ADDENDUM THAT IS	SHOULD BE FORMALLY A TTED TO THE STATE PU D REGULATIONS THAT A DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO THE ONLY EXCEPTION ISSUED FOR THE SOLE ENING TIME AND/OR DA	RCHASING DIVISIO PPLY TO THE APPLY TO AN N MAY BE FOR AN PURPOSE OF	
REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10	REOUISITION	NO.: .DEP14659.	
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLE			
ADDENDUM(S) AND H	GE RECEIPT OF THE F AVE MADE THE NECESSA TD/OR SPECIFICATION,	RY REVISIONS TO	
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND		
SIGNATURE COUNTY WATER	TELEPHONE	04-524-7658	8-4-09



NOUNE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14659 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

<u> 304-558-2157</u> ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
06/04/2009		SIII. VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
	/06/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 0	l:30PM
LINE QUANTIT	Y UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5		PF TO CONFIDM TI		
ADDENDUM (S) May be caus	E FOR REJECTION	,	3
REPRESENT ORAL DISC AND ANY S INFORMATI	TATION MADE OR USSION HELD BE TATE PERSONNEL ON ISSUED IN WITH THE TOWN BY AN OF	learing. Inc	DE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE O TO THE IS BINDING. RIGNATURE	
A SIGNED 1	BID MUST BE SUE	BMITTED TO:		
PURCI BUILI	RTMENT OF ADMIN HASING DIVISION DING 15 WASHINGTON STR	REET, EAST	·	
SIGNATURE LOND THE	SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONF	1.524.7658 DATE	8-4-09

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

<u> 55-0742734</u>



⇒mzoo¤

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14659

PAGE/

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ø#-₽ ₹-0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E .	SHIP VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/		•						
BID OPENING DATE:	(08/06/2	2009	POSTA LICENSIA SECULO	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1;30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UN	ITPRICE	AMOUNT
	a.	יא דו דומני	DONT T	777 OI	 5305-0130			and the second s
	Cr	IAKLES.	LOIN, I	VV 2:	D302-0T30			
1								
					·			
					THIS INFORMATION	1		
	THE EN	ELOPE	OR T	E BII	MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED:	:	
		D. T. D.						
•	SEALED	RID						
	BUYER:				CB-23			
_			,					
·]	RFQ. NO).:			DEP14659			
	}							
]	BID OPE	ENING I	PATE:		08/06/2009			
,	DID ONE	יאדר אזרי ח	PTMTP.		1:30 PM			
,	BID OPE	итис .	TME:		1:30 PM			
	ļ							
}								
					MBER IN CASE IT	IS NECE	ESSARY	
	TO CONT	ACT Y	U RE	ARDII	G YOUR BID:			
					304-524-263	4		
1						/		+
	מא פיז פיז	יייות ד פם	ייי פר	אין אור. אין אורי	ME OF PERSON TO	רטאיזיא כיז	"I	
	4021000	TT NT TT	TT 0 0	ODE		1.		
}	CITOLITA		, a /		ng INC A	× 1-1		totlar.
		ア.ド.ブ	. C. 1.4	AK	Ng. IN. C X	UNG.	ŞKJ	1121,66
					0	,		
						;		
	,							
	1	,						
				SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO			
SIGNATURE	111-	1 hom	T		TELEPHONE	4-524-7	1658 DATE	8-4-09
TITLE O		JUJ FE	IN 25 _	~7U	2734	i		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
16219	EN DECK	VIDIVIO .		UNICED	メノンタ T NAME AND ADDRESS	1		
VVH	EN MEDIN	ンハトコスク	こうしてい	, iivo⊏⊓	コーススマンド スマン スワンフ にくり		プログッド アンロビア	TED AFTADOLI

Lake (Winkler) Landslide

DEP14659 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendor's Name: JYL CLEAR, NY INC

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appear to be unreasonable.

EM	OTTANITUTE V	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0.	QUANTITY	DESCRITION		
		D. J. 132 Air and Jump 1999		\$ 4000.00
.0	LS	Mobilization, per lump sum (not to exceed 10% per each bid)		\$
		Construction Layout, per lump sum		\$ 2000.02
.0	LS	(not to exceed 5% per each bid)		\$
		Quality Control, per lump sum		\$ 3000.00
.0	LS	(not to exceed 3% per each bid)		\$
<u>_</u> - -	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum		\$ 11) 000.00
.0	FP	(not to exceed 10% per each bid)		\$ /
┯┼	800.0 L.F.	Sediment Control Barrier, per lineal foot	4.00	\$ 3200.0
.0	2.5 AC.	Revegetation, per plan acre	5500.00	\$ 13750.00
.0	95.0 L. F.	2' Vee Ditch, Vegetated, per lineal foot	60,00	\$ 5700.00
.0	180.0 L. F.	2' Vee Ditch, Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	100.00	
1	190.0 L. F.	1' Vee Ditch, Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	60.00	\$ 11 400-0
.2	55.0 L. F.	5' Flat Bottom Mine Outlet Ditch, Rock Riprap Lined,	7000	\$ 7850.00
:3	33.0 L. F.	per lineal foot	1	
, , 	250.0 L.F.	2' x 3' Underdrain Installation, per lineal foot	50.00	\$ 12500.0
0.0	2.0 L.S. / EA	Wet Mine Seal, per lump sum, per each	4000 20	\$ 8000.00
2.0	0.1 AC.	Soil Cover, per plan acre		\$ 8300,00
	0.1 2.10.			\$
				\$
╼╌├╴				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			•	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
-+				\$
				\$
				\$
\dashv	····			\$
\dashv				\$
				\$
				\$
\dashv		-		\$
				\$
-+				<u> \$</u>
-+				\$.
-+				\$
-+				\$
\dashv				\$
				\$
				\$.
				\$
			10tA1	\$ 96,50.0

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: O1/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

and of the part of
Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: T. V. L. Cleak. Ng INGax Payer ID No.: 55-0742734 Address: 4149 m.d. WAY Rd Dy City: Awkey State: W. Zip Code: 5573 Phone: 304-524 7658 Fax No.: 1304-524- E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Londis Londis , have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and
the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Aug. 4 2009 Signature Long Histo Title President
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free,

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.



AVS OFT Report - 8/3/2009 4:36:04 PM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (156295) J & L Clearing Inc

arent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownershin	Regin But	Rnd Bate
156295) J & L. Clearing Inc	Director	(131844) Londis Justice		5/30/1995	
156295) J & L Clearing Inc	President	(131844) Londis Justice		5/30/1995	
156295) J & L Clearing Inc	Shareholder	(131844) Londis Justice	20%	5/30/1995	
156295) J & L Clearing Inc	Secretary	(156471) Jana L Justice		5/30/1995	
156295) J & L Clearing Inc	Shareholder	(156471) Jana L. Justice	20%	5/30/1995	
136295) J & L Clearing Inc	Vice President	(156471) Jana L. Justice		5/30/1995	

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address Ending Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date.	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date:
Name	_Position/Title
Address	Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:
	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14659

PAGE 1

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF GALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT	T-11 - 2002 2000
O7/24/2009 BID OPENING DATE:	
08/06/2009 RID OPENING TIME 01.20PM	
LINE QUANTITY LIOP CAT ITEM MINAPED	UNT

ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE LAKE (WINKLER) LANDSLIDE PRO-	
JECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS & THE Q/A	
RESULTING FROM THE 07/07/09 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING.	
BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN 08/06/09 AT 1:30 PM.	
7 7 11:30 PM.	

ф001 JB 962-73	
1 102-73	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	**************************************
***** THIS IS THE END OF DEC. PERS.	
***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14659 ***** TOTAL:	
	=
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
DATE .	
TITLE PEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED A	

PRINT LEGIBLY

	: 14 659 LAKE (WINKLER) LANDSIDE	Bid Da Pre-Bid D	te: 8/6/09 Pate: 7/7/09
Name : Company: Address:	CHAS. WU	Company: En	ASTES TANK Goes Aust Ster TANK IS Krit LANC Vector UN 24700
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304 9250255 925 9230 Jody May effel, WM	Phone# : 304 Fax # : Email :	1-325-6152
Name : Company: Address:	Robert Barnes Barnes EXC. Inc P.O. BOX 13384 Sisson Villeh V 25360	Address: 24	ley Alkins pen Corporation coo Rithin Drive niels WV 25832
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-984-1725 304-984-0074	Fax # : 30	1-763-4573 4-763-4591 Lincocope-golficon Lincocope-golficon
Name : Company: Address:	Dustin Thaxton Thaxton Construction C-, In. PO: Box 13279 Charleston, Lew 25360	Name : Rame Company: Cag Address: Do	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-984-2299 304-984-2334		7536.0 4-984-1115 984-2770
Name : Company: Address:	CAMERON Justice CJJ Contracting PD-Box 37 CRUM WV 25669	Name: Brown Company: W/56 Address: RT/ 25/	MAN EXCAVATING BOX 190 WERTY 24 WV
Phone #:		Phone# : <u>304 9</u> Fax # : <u>304 9</u> Email :	5863736 86-3736

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : 14659 Project: Lake (Winkler) Landst de	Bio	d Date: 8/6/09 id Date: 7/7/09
PLOJECC: <u>LARE (WINKICE) LANDSI</u> . de	rre-b	Id Date: .4/7/09
Name: Mick tones Company: Bornat Const Address: Potot 10 Fracius WV.	Name : Company: Address:	Beb Carloshung BB Tarrick 316 New Rev. Du-
Phone #: $304 - 544 - 7004$ Fax #: $304 - 549 - 7133$ Email: $6000000000000000000000000000000000000$		304 -673-9388 304 963 2553 B.S. Carful & Blense Con
Name: Londis 105T.C- Company: ILI. Clodking Address: 4149 Midnay RA Yanhoy w V 2559	Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Name: Steven Freshour Company: Fasle Exequation Ins. Address: D.O. Box 218 Kenna WV 25248	Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: /-304-372-4378 Fax # : /-304-372-4378 Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Company: colocar of the	Name : Company: _ Address: _	
Fax # :	Phone# : _ Fax # : _ Email : _	



The purchase of an indemnity band will be required before any check on this bank will be replaced or refunded in the event it is lost, misplaced, or stolen.



August 06, 2009

73-269/421

FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS AND

DOLLARS

CASHIER'S CHECK

REMITTER J & L Clearing Inc.

PAYTO THE State of West Virginia ORDER OF

TWO SIGNATURES REQUIRED IF GREATER THAN \$5,000.00

	AgencyP1 REQ.P.O#P1
	BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS T	hat we, the undersigned,
	, as Principal, and
of .	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bin	d ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such	that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposa	, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, ther force and effect. It is expressly understood and agree exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein s The Surety, for the value received, hereby sti	e required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full dithat the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, tated. Dulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
-	y have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	to and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20	·
Principal Corporate Seal	
	(Name of Principal)
•	Ву
•	(Must be President or Vice President)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be affached.

Attorney-in-Fact

	1 1 0
AGENCY	(A)
RFO/RFP#	(B)

7.65	STATE DOLLAR CO.		<u> </u>	Sid Bond	
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOM YTT V	ÆN BY TH	ESE PRESEN	ITS, That we, the undersigned,
	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")		or	(D)	(E)
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and		of	(G) ,
(CS)	right comer of page #1)	(H)	, a corpora	ation organize	d and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of (1} '	with its princi	pal office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company	(J)	, as Surety	/, are held and	firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Ob.	ligee, in the p	enal sum of	OK)
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$ <u>(L)</u>) for the p	ayment of wh	ich, well and truly to be made,
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally	bind ourselv	es, our heirs,	administrators, executors,
(H) ⁻	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.			
(I) .	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition	of the above	obligation is s	such that whereas the Principal
(1)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Pur	chasing Secti	ion of the Der	partment of Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal	, attached her	reto and made	a part hereof to enter into a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for _			
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on			M)	
	this line in words.				
(L)	Amount of bond in figures				
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THERE			
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid	shall be rejec	ted, or	
(O)	Month	(b) If said bid	shall be acce	pted and the P	rincipal shall enter into a
(P)	Year	contract in accordance w	with the bid or	proposal atta	ched hereto and chall formich
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insu	rance require	ed by the bid o	He of Hede has issuant TC
(R) '	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the	ie agreement	created by the	e accentance of said hid then
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be n	ull and void,	otherwise this	S Obligation shall remain in ful
	President	force and effect. It is ex	pressly under	stood and agr	ced that the liability of the
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all cla	ums hereund	er shall, in no	event, exceed the penal
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation	as herein sta	ated	and points
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for	value receive	d, hereby stir	oulates and agrees that the
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Suret	y and its bone	d shall be in n	o way impaired or affected by
	Surety	any extension of time wi	thin which th	e Obligee ma	y accept such bid: and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive	e notice of an	v such extens	sion.
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, I	Principal and	Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.	hands and seals, and sucl	n of them as a	are corporatio	ns have caused their corporate
		seals to be affixed hereto	and these pr	esents to be si	gned by their proper officers,
		this (N) day of	· `(C)) . 20	(P)
		•			
		Principal Corporate Seal			(O)
		- •			(Name of Principal)
		(R)		By	(S)
	•			J	(Must be President or
					Vice President)
					•
				***************************************	(T) Title
		(U)			THE
		Surety Corporate Seal			(V)
					(Name of Surety)
	•				(W)
				***************************************	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

COUNTY OF Lineoln, TO-WIT:
I, Lond: s K Just Chafter being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of A Cleating Ine; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that \(\sum_{\text{(Company Name)}} \)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Of Clearing Inc (Company Name) By: Lond A Kathan Title: Published
Date: August 4 2009
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $4+44$ day of $1+0805$.
OFFICIAL SEAL OF
DONNAG. DUNLAP Rt. 1 B.x 654 D Sod, WV 25564 Ommission Expires Feb. 5, 2013
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ	No	P	2	n	ı

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	IDARINA TAC.		
Authorized Signature: Loyl F	water of	Date: AUGUSt 4	2009
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)	TO TO	O -	